



O/o the Executive Engineer, Karchham Division, HP.PWD. Bhawanagar

Web: www.hppwd.gov.in, Email: ee-karc-hp@nic.in

Phone No.-01786-292897

No:-PW/BHNR-B&R/EA-I/ Tender-NIT/2024-25- 1117-25

Dated:- 18-6-24

To

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell),
Nigam Bihar, H.P. Shimla-2.

Subject:-

Publication of Notice inviting Tender .

Sir,

I am enclosing herewith the "Notice Inviting Tender" alongwith "Schedule of Quantity" for favour of information and necessary action. The work attached in list is very urgent nature. It is requested that the same may kindly be got published.

DA/ Notice inviting tender/Schedule of Quantity

(Er. Pramod Kumar Upreti),
Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division,
HP.PWD, Bhabanagar.
For and On behalf of Governor of H.P.

Copy forwarded with its enclosure for information to :-

1. The Chief Engineer (SZ), HP. PWD., Shimla-171002.
 2. The Superintending Engineer, 11th Circle, HP.PWD, Rampur Bushahr.
 3. The Assistant Engineer, Sub-Division, HP.PWD, Sangla/Tapri/Ponda/P.I.U. Bhawanagar.
 4. Drawing Branch in this office.
 5. Notice Board.
- DA:-1 No.

(Er. Pramod Kumar Upreti),
Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division,
HP.PWD, Bhabanagar.
For and On behalf of Governor of H.P.



O/o the Executive Engineer, Karchham Division, HP.PWD. Bhawanagar

Web: www.hppwd.gov.in, Email: ee-karc-hp@nic.in

Phone No.-01786-292897

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed item rate tenders on PWD form No. 6&8 are invited by the **Executive Engineer, Karchham Division, HP.PWD., Bhawanagar** on behalf of the Governor H.P. for the following works reach in the office of the Executive Engineer, Karchham Division, HP.PWD., Bhawanagar on **25.06.2024** upto **10:30 A.M.** and will be opened on the same day at **3:00 P.M.** in the presence of the intending Contractors or their authorized representatives. The tender form can be had from the office of the **Executive Engineer, Karchham Division, HP.PWD., Bhawanagar** against cash payment (Non refundable) on **24.06.2024** during office hours **2:00 PM. to 5:00.** The application for obtaining the tender forms will be received on **24.06.2024** upto **1:00 P.M.** The earnest money in the shape of fresh FDR/NSC, duly **printed pledged** in favour of undersigned must be submitted with the application for issue of tender form. **The earnest money should be submitted separately for each work.** The copy of **valid enlistment / renewal certificate** shall be attached with application form. The ambiguous/telegraphic/conditional/fam/e-mail or by post tender will also not be entertained/considered in any case. The offer of the tender shall remain open 90 days from the date of opening of the tenders, the undersigned reserves the to reject/cancel the tenders without assigning any reason:-

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Cost of Form	Eligible class of contractor	Time Period
1	R/R damages on various roads under Karchham Sub Division, HPPWD., Tapri. (SH:- Hiring of Excavator cum loader in working condition for removal of snow/slips/debries on various roads Under Karchham Sub Division, HPPWD., Tapri)	4,98,750/-	10,000/-	350/-	Class-D	15 days
2	R/R damages on Palingi to Nichar road Km. 0/0 to 16/00. (SH:- Removal of boulder from road by chiseling at R.D. 1/820 to 1/832).	2,83,410/-	5700/-	350/-	Class-D	Two Month
3	Improvement of KSC road Km. 0/00 to 41/500. (SH:- C/o retaining Wall at R.D. 18/200 to 18/231).	4,86,863/-	9800/-	350/-	Class-D	Two Month
4	Restoration of rain damages on Palingi to Nichar road Km. 0/0 to 16/00. (SH:- C/o R/Wall at R.D. 9/140 to 9/150).	4,93,834/-	9900/-	350/-	Class-D	Two Month
5	R/R damages on various roads under PIU Sub Division, HPPWD., Bhawanagar. (SH:- Hiring of Excavator cum loader in working condition for removal of snow/slips on various roads Under PIU Sub Division, HPPWD., Bhawanagar i)	2,60,000/-	5200/-	350/-	Class-D	15 days
6	A/R and M/O on Residential building at Solding (SH:- Dismantling of Tiles, P/L floor tiles, panning and W.S. & S.I. at Executive Engineer residence)	2,98,139/-	6000/-	350/-	Class-D	Three Month

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITION:-

1. In case office happens to closed on any of the above mentioned dates, the tenders will be opened on the next working day at same time and venue.
2. The contractor/firms are required to quote their rates clearly both in words as well as in figures, failing which tenders are likely to be rejected.
3. No person/persons shall be allowed to give the documents with regard to tender unless he/she/they/hold/holds the power of attorney duly registered under law.
4. The tender of those Contractors who are registered under HP Central Sale Tax Act 1969, G.S.T. and who have been cleared all the dues on account of tax will be entertained.
5. The competent authority on behalf of Governor of HP reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any reason.
6. Authorized Firms/Contractors approved by HP.PWD., Civil will participate in specialized Job only.
7. Permanent Account Number (PAN).
8. EPF No. & G.S.T. No.

The contractor enlisted in a particulars class shall be eligible to tender for his/her own class and one step below. The conditional tenders or the tenders without earnest money shall be rejected.

(Er. Pramod Kumar Upreti),
Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division,
HP.PWD, Bhabanagar.
For and On behalf of Governor of H.P.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- 498750.00
 Earnest Money:- 10000/-
 Time:- 15 Days

Name of work:- R/R damages on Various roads under Karchham Sub- Division

Sub Head:- Hiring of Excavator cum loader in working condition for removal of Snow/slips/ debris. on various roads under Karchham.Sub- Divesion

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate In Figure	In Words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of Excavator cum loader in working condition having a 1.00 (one) cubic metre bucket capacity for removal of slips, snow, glaciers and debris and their loading with free of cost including P.O.L. operation staff, repair charges of machinery etc. The actual working hour shall be counted for payment. Any damages to the private/ public property during the execution shall be the absolutely responsibility of the owner. The work shall be executed as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads lifts complete in all respect.	399.00	1250.00	Rupees one thousand two hundred fifty only	Per hours	498750.00
					Total	498750.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for 2,49,8750/- only

[Signature]
 Executive Engineer,
 Karchham Division,
 HPPWD at Bhaba Nagar.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- 283410.00
Earnest Money:- 5700/-
Time:- Two Months

Name of work:- R/R damages on Palingi to Nichar road Km 0/0 to 16/00
Sub Head:- Removal of boulder from road by chiselling at RD. 1/820 to 1/832)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Excavation for roadway in hard rock with chiselling and wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited), or setting out to the required lines grades, side slopes, trimming of bottom and levels as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in-charge at site according to the HPPWD specification of 1990 volume-1 and sorting of useful and unuseful materials and stacking the useful material along road side which shall not be less than 94.00 cubic metre failing which recovery @ Rs. 300/- per cubic metre shall be effected and transportation of the un useful material for filling in roadway embankments for grade improvement and level to required grades and then disposing off all surplus excavated material in acquired width of the road or on approved dumping site through all modes of transportations including head load, animal loads or manual means along with its levelling and fine dressing and carriage of all labour machinery, materials, tools, equipments and safety measured and other incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and or labor (if any required complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge). Any loss to the public and private property during the course of execution and transportation of useful and un useful materials shall be absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be dully compensated by him to full extent complete in all respects and in all cases.	282.00	1005.00	Rupees one thousand five and paise nil only	Per cubic metre	283410.00
					Total	283410.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for J 283410/-

Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division,
HPPWD., at Bhaba Nagar.

Draft Schedule of Quantity					Estimated Cost :- 486863.00	
Name Of Work: AR & MO on KSC road KM 0/00 to 41/500.					Earnest Money:- 9800/- only	
Sub Head :- C/o Retaining Wall at RD 18/200 to 18/231					Time:- Two Month.	
S.No.	Description of items	Unit	Quantity	Rate		Amount
				In Words	In Figure	
1	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and dressing of side and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material in pick work, jumper work and blasting work hard rock within all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	Cum	39.060	Rupees Two hundred and eighty five only	285.00	11132.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:6:12 (One cement isto six sand isto twelve graded stone aggregate 40mm.(Forty milimetre) nominal size) with and curing complete excluding cost of form work in retaining walls/breast walls, as per HPPWD specification within all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	Cum	5.580	Rupees Four thopusand one hundred and ninety eight only	4198.00	23425.00
3	Random rubble masonry/polygonal rubble masonry(un-coursed/brought to courses) with hard stones of approved quality in foundation and plinth including levelling up with cement concrete 1:6:12(One cement isto six sand isto twelve graded stone agg. 20mm. (twenty milimetre nominal size)at plinth level in cement mortar 1:6 (One cement isto six sand) within all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	Cum	78.59	Rupees Five thousand one hundred and forty eight and twenty paisa only	5148.20	404597.00
4	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 with Granular material in any lead and lift as per the direction of engineer in charge.	Cum	50.220	Rupees Nine hundred and fifty only	950.00	47709.00
TOTAL :-						Rs. 486863.00

TOTAL :-

Draft schedule of quantity approved for 2 486863.00

[Signature]

Executive Engineer
Karchham Division HP. PWD.
Karchham at Raaba Nagar

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- 493834.00
 Earnest Money:- 9900/-
 Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Palingi to Nichar road km. 0/00 to 16/00.
 Sub Head:- C/O R/wall at RD. 9/140 to 9/150.

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals.	15.00	295.00	Rupees Two Hundred ninety five and nil paise only	Per cubic metre	4425.00
2	Proding and laying concrete for plain/reinforced cement concrete 1:4:8 (One cement isto four sand isto eight graded stone aggregate 25mm. (twenty five millimetre) nominal size) in open foundation and curing complete including cost of form work in retaining walls/breast walls, as per HPPWD specification clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 within all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	90.00	5140.10	Rupees Five Thousand One Hundred forty and ten Paisas Only	Per cubic metre	462609.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain/ reinforced concrete abutment wing wall, return wall with 100mm. (One hundred milimetre) dia PVC pipe extneiding through the full with of the structures with slope of 1 (v) : 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 12.04.3.7 within all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	20.00	260.00	Rupees Two Hundred sixty and nil Paisas Only	Each	5200.00
4	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall/breast wall and retaining walls complete as per drawing and technical specification within all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	22.50	960.00	Rupees e nine hundred sixty and nil Paisa Only	Per cubic metre	21600.00
					Total	493834.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for 493834

Executive Engineer,
 Karchham Division,
 HPPWD. at Bhaba Nagar.

raft Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost :- 260000.00
 Earnest Money:- 5200.00
 Time:- 15 Days

Verious roads under PIU Sub- Division
 um loader in working condition for removal of Snow/slips. on various roads

Description Of Items	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
		In figer	In Words		
oader in working condition having a 1.00 (one) cubic removal of slips, snow, glaciers and debris and their ncluding P.O.L. operation staff, repair charges of l working hour shall be counted for payment. Any ublic property during the execution shall be the absolutely r. The work shall be executed as per the entire of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads lifts complete in all	208.00	1250.00	Rupees one thousand two hundred fifty only	Per hours	260000.00
Total :-					260000.00

quantity approved for 260000.00

Executive Engineer
 Karchham Division
 HPPWD at Bhabanagar

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:-
Earnest Money:-
Time:-

298139.00
6000/-
Three Months

Name of work:- A/R and M/O on Residencial building at Solding

Sub Head:- Dismantaling of tiles , P/L floor tiles, panning and W.S & S.I. at Executive Engineer residence.)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Dismantaling cement asbestos celotax/hard board in ceiling of partition wall including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of un-serviceable material (frame work such as joists, beams to be measured and paid for seperately) including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental charges complete in all respect.	74.14	87.70	Rupees eighty seven and seventy paise only	Sqm	6502.00
2	Dismantaling cement asbestos celotax/hard board in ceiling of partition wall including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of un-serviceable material (frame work such as joists, beams to be measured and paid for seperately) including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental charges complete in all respect.	13.90	2445.75	Rupees two thousand four hundred forty five and seventy five paise only	Sqm	33996.00
3	Providing and fixing 1st quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to IS: 15622 (Indian standard) (fifteen thousand six hundred twenty two) (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of approved make, in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer-in-Charge, in skirting, risers of steps and dados, over 12 mm (twelve millimeter) thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (one cement : three coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg (three point three kilogram) per sqm, including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete upto all floor level as per HP. PWD. specifications of 1990 (one thousand nine hundred ninety) volume-I including carriage of materials, labour, tool and plant through all modes of transportation within all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	60.25	1416.20	Rupees one thousand four hundred sixteen and twenty paise only	Sqm	85326.00
4	Providing second class deodar wood work in frames of false ceiling partitions etcetra sawn and put-up in position including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect.	0.20	119498.30	Rupees one lacs nineteen thousand four hundred ninety eight and thirty paise only	Each	23900.00
5	Providing and fixing 2nd class deodar wood rai wooden plank false ceiling with tongued and grooved jointing and wood screws (frame work and cover fillets to be measured and paid for seperately) complete upto floor all level as per HP. PWD. specifications of 1990 (one thousand nine hundred ninety) volume-I including carriage of materials, labour, tool and plant through all modes of transportation within all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	34.48	2022.85	Rupees two thousand twenty two and eighty five paise only	Sqm.	69748.00

6	Providing and applying Polishing two coats with malamine polish of required shade on new wood and wood based surfaces to give an even surface including cleaning the surface of all dirt, dust and sand papered smooth and including a coat of wood filler. complete for all floors including entire carriage of materials through all modes of transportation with in all leads and lifts as per PWD specifications and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	34.48	338.40	Rupees three hundred thirty eight and forty paise only	Sqm.	11668.00
7	Providing and fixing ordinary vitreous china wash down water closet (European Type WC Pan) with internal "P" or "S" trap including jointly the trap with soil pipe in cement mortar 1:1 (one cement : one sand) seat and cover to be measured and paid for separately including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect.	2.00	2605.75	Rupees two thousand six hundred five and seventy five paise only	Each	5212.00
8	Providing and fixing plastic seat (solid/hollow type) and cover for wash down water closet with CP brass hinges and rubber buffers solid type with white plastic seat and cover including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect.	2.00	1127.30	Rupees one thousand one hundred twenty seven and thirty paise only	Each	2255.00
9	Providing and fixing 10 to 12.50 ltrs (ten to twelve point five liters) vitreous china low level flushing cistern with a pair mild steel bracket complete with fitting such as lead valve less syphon, 15mm (fifteen millimeter) nominal size brass ball valve with polythene float, C.P. brass handles unions and coupling for connections with inlet outlet and over flow pipes 40mm (forty millimeter) diameter C.P. flush bend including cutting holes in walls and making good the same and connecting the flush bend with cistern and closet (over flow pipe to be measured and paid for separately) including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect.	2.00	1949.25	Rupees one thousand nine hundred forty nine and twenty five paise only	Each	3899.00
10	Providing and fixing PTMT jet spray of approved quality and colour with one metre tube complete in all respect including carriage of material with in all leads lifts and other incidentals.	2.00	318.45	Rupees three hundred eighteen and forty five paise only	Each	637.00
11	Providing and fixing flat back 550x400mm (five hundred fifty into four hundred millimeter) vitreous china wash basin with single hole for pillar tap with CI or MS brackets painted white including cutting holes and making good the same but excluding fittings complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts.	2.00	2276.10	Rupees two thousand two hundred seventy six and ten paise only	Each	4552.00
12	Providing and fixing vitreous China pedestal for wash basin complete recessed at the back for the reception of pipes and fitting complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts.	2.00	2072.00	Rupees two thousand seventy two and nil paise only	Each	4144.00
13	Providing and fixing CP brass angle valve 15mm (fifteen millimetre) without nut and pipes complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts.	8.00	1191.20	Rupees one thousand one hundred ninety one and twenty paise only	Each	9530.00
14	Providing and fixing 15mm (fifteen millimetre) diameter C.P brass bib tap heavy duty with capstan head including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect.	4.00	1006.00	Rupees one thousand six and nil paise only	Each	4024.00

15	Providing and fixing 15mm (fifteen millimetre) diameter C.P. brass pillars tap heavy duty capstan head including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect.	2.00	2367.80	Rupees two thousand three hundred sixty seven and eighty paise only	Each	4736.00
16	Providing and fixing 750x20mm (seven hundred fifty into twenty millimetre) CP brass towel rail heavy duty complete with CP brass brackets fixed to wooden plug with CP brass screws complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts.	4.00	914.70	Rupees nine hundred fourteen and seventy paise only	Each	3659.00
17	Providing and fixing chromium plated brass soap dish with CP brass brackets fixed to wooden cleats with CP brass screws complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts.	4.00	603.75	Rupees six hundred three and seventy five paise only	Each	2415.00
18	Providing and fixing PTMT grating round of approved quality and colour with 100 mm nominal dia metre complete in all respect including carriage of material with in all leads lifts and other incidentals.	5.00	198.85	Rupees one hundred ninety eight and eighty five paise only	Each	994.00
19	Providing and fixing PTMT toilet paperholder of approved quality and colour with steel screws complete in all respect including carriage of material with in all leads lifts and other incidentals.	1.00	508.70	Rupees five hundred eight and seventy paise only	Each	509.00
20	Providing and fixing 100mm dia. (one hundred millimetre diameter) CP brass shower rose with 15mm or 20mm (fifteen to twenty millimetre) inlet complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts.	2.00	1833.90	Rupees one thousand eight hundred thirty three and ninety paise only	Each	3668.00
21	Providing and fixing 600x120mm (six hundred into one hundred twenty millimetre) glass self with CP brass brackets and guard rail complete fixed to wooden plugs with CP brass screws complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts.	2.00	1271.10	Rupees one thousand two hundred seventy one and ten paise only	Each	2542.00
22	Providing and fixing 600x450mm (six hundred into four hundred fifty millimetre) bavelled edge mirror of superior glass mounted on 6mm (six millimetre) thick AC sheet or ply wood sheet and fixed to wooden plugs with CP brass screws and washers complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts.	2.00	1285.30	Rupees one thousand two hundred eighty five and thirty paise only	Each	2571.00
23	Providing and fixing CP Connection pipe with brass unions 30cm (thirty centimetre) length 15mm (fifteen millimetre) nominal bore including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental charges complete in all respect.	7.00	182.30	Rupees one hundred eighty two and thirty paise only	Each	1276.00
24	Providing and fixing 32mm (thirty two millimetre) diameter flexible waste pipe for wash basin or sink including brass check nut complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts.	2.00	302.90	Rupees three hundred two and ninety paise only	Each	606.00
25	Providing and fixing Reducing Tees composite and seal compression fittings as per IS 15450-2004 for cold water supply for example tees, elbows, reducers, connectors, couplers and clamps with jointing, testing and fixing complete including cutting and making good the wall etc including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect.					0.00

i)	Equal Tees 1216 (one thousand two hundred sixteen)	9.00	250.00	Rupees two hundred fifty and nil paise only	Each	2250.00
ii)	Couplers 1216 (one thousand two hundred sixteen)	4.00	300.00	Rupees three hundred and nil paise only	Each	1200.00
iii)	Reducers 1620x1216	3.00	250.00	Rupees two hundred fifty and nil paise only	Each	750.00
26	Providing and fixing to wall, ceiling and floor galvanized mild steel tubes (medium grade) tube fitting and clamps including making good the walls, ceiling and floor complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect.	9.00	384.35	Rupees three hundred eighty four and thirty five paise only	Mtr.	3459.00
27	Providing and fixing 15mm (fifteen millimetre) diameter C.P. stop cocks heavy duty including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect	2.00	1055.60	Rupees one thousand fifty five and sixty paise only	Each	2111.00
TOTAL :-						298139.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for 2,29,8139/-

Sd/-
Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division,
HPPWD at Bhaba Nagar.